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Annex B. Occupied Bandwidth 

1. WCDMA_Band2 

1.1. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:9262) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1852.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.114 4.686 5 Pass 
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1.2. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:9400) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.118 4.697 5 Pass 
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1.3. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:9538) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1907.6 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.128 4.698 5 Pass 
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2. WCDMA_Band4 

2.1. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:1312) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.123 4.707 5 Pass 
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2.2. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:1412) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.125 4.687 5 Pass 
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2.3. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:1513) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1752.6 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.118 4.696 5 Pass 
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3. WCDMA_Band5 

3.1. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:4132) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

826.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.121 4.711 5 Pass 
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3.2. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:4182) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.4 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.122 4.706 5 Pass 

 



   

 

 

Document No: SHE20120008-02AE  Page 9 of 153 

 

3.3. WCDMA Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Channel:4233) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

846.6 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.121 4.711 5 Pass 
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4. LTE_Band2 

4.1. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:18607, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1850.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.089 1.279 1.4 Pass 
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4.2. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:2, Channel:18607, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1850.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.095 1.305 1.4 Pass 
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4.3. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:3, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.093 1.303 1.4 Pass 
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4.4. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:4, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.089 1.28 1.4 Pass 
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4.5. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:5, Channel:19193, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1909.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.091 1.272 1.4 Pass 
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4.6. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:6, Channel:19193, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1909.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.094 1.286 1.4 Pass 
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4.7. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:7, Channel:18615, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1851.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.706 2.988 3 Pass 
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4.8. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:8, Channel:18615, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1851.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.703 2.987 3 Pass 
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4.9. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:9, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.703 2.968 3 Pass 
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4.10. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.701 2.998 3 Pass 
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4.11. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:19185, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1908.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.704 2.971 3 Pass 
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4.12. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:19185, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1908.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.705 2.987 3 Pass 
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4.13. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:18625, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1852.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.514 4.973 5 Pass 
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4.14. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:18625, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1852.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.505 4.976 5 Pass 
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4.15. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.506 5.018 5 Pass 
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4.16. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.516 5.045 5 Pass 
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4.17. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:19175, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1907.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.501 4.98 5 Pass 

 



   

 

 

Document No: SHE20120008-02AE  Page 27 of 153 

 

4.18. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:19175, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1907.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.511 5.03 5 Pass 
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4.19. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:18650, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1855 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.961 9.902 10 Pass 
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4.20. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:18650, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1855 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.958 9.82 10 Pass 
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4.21. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.962 9.829 10 Pass 
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4.22. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.96 9.86 10 Pass 
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4.23. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:19150, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1905 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.957 9.902 10 Pass 
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4.24. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:19150, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1905 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.952 9.872 10 Pass 
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4.25. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:25, Channel:18675, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1857.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.417 14.673 15 Pass 
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4.26. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:26, Channel:18675, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1857.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.419 14.684 15 Pass 
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4.27. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:27, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.396 14.69 15 Pass 
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4.28. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:28, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.411 14.659 15 Pass 
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4.29. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:29, Channel:19125, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1902.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.379 14.588 15 Pass 
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4.30. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:30, Channel:19125, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1902.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.397 14.663 15 Pass 
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4.31. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:31, Channel:18700, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1860 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.894 19.251 20 Pass 
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4.32. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:32, Channel:18700, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1860 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.932 19.475 20 Pass 
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4.33. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:33, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.859 19.386 20 Pass 
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4.34. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:34, Channel:18900, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.876 19.418 20 Pass 
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4.35. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:35, Channel:19100, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1900 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.842 19.242 20 Pass 
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4.36. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:36, Channel:19100, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1900 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.805 19.152 20 Pass 
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5. LTE_Band4 

2.1. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:19957, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1710.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.088 1.271 1.4 Pass 
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5.5. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:2, Channel:19957, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1710.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.096 1.295 1.4 Pass 
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5.3. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:3, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.092 1.301 1.4 Pass 
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5.4. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:4, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.088 1.284 1.4 Pass 
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5.5. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:5, Channel:20393, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1754.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.095 1.27 1.4 Pass 
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5.6. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:6, Channel:20393, Bandwidth:1.4, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1754.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.092 1.287 1.4 Pass 
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5.7. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:7, Channel:19965, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1711.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.7 2.976 3 Pass 
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5.8. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:8, Channel:19965, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1711.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.702 2.974 3 Pass 
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5.9. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:9, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.693 2.975 3 Pass 

 



   

 

 

Document No: SHE20120008-02AE  Page 55 of 153 

 

5.10. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.705 2.988 3 Pass 
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5.11. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:20385, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1753.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.705 2.989 3 Pass 
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5.12. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:20385, Bandwidth:3, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1753.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.701 2.979 3 Pass 
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5.13. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:19975, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.517 4.992 5 Pass 
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5.14. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:19975, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.507 4.971 5 Pass 
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5.15. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.503 4.997 5 Pass 
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5.16. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.519 5.017 5 Pass 
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5.17. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:20375, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1752.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.501 4.996 5 Pass 
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5.18. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:20375, Bandwidth:5, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1752.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.517 5.006 5 Pass 
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5.19. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:20000, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.969 9.94 10 Pass 
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5.20. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:20000, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.968 9.825 10 Pass 
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5.21. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.956 9.895 10 Pass 
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5.22. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.964 9.794 10 Pass 
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5.23. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:20350, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1750 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.963 9.869 10 Pass 
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5.24. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:20350, Bandwidth:10, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1750 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.958 9.884 10 Pass 
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5.25. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:25, Channel:20025, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.43 14.761 15 Pass 
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5.26. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:26, Channel:20025, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.426 14.635 15 Pass 
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5.27. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:27, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.418 14.618 15 Pass 
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5.28. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:28, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.439 14.752 15 Pass 
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5.29. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:29, Channel:20325, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1747.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.427 14.68 15 Pass 
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5.30. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:30, Channel:20325, Bandwidth:15, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1747.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.435 14.697 15 Pass 
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5.31. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:31, Channel:20050, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.892 19.3 20 Pass 
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5.32. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:32, Channel:20050, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.94 19.454 20 Pass 
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5.33. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:33, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.902 19.433 20 Pass 
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5.34. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:34, Channel:20175, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1732.5 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.919 19.52 20 Pass 
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5.35. LTE Occupied Bandwidth(NTNV)(Subtest:35, Channel:20300, Bandwidth:20, 

Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.923 19.57 20 Pass 

 


